2023 CURB, GUTTER, WALK REPLACEMENT BID COMPARISON

E	ID SCHEDULE A - 2023 CURB, GUTTER and REPLACEMENT	CONTRACTOR BID AVG. AVG.		PUBLIC WORKS ESTIMATE		SUNLAND ASPHALT		ALPINE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC.			ESI		KRM CONCRETE LLC.		CENTENNIAL CONCRETE C		CHATO'S CONCRETE LLC		SILVA		ESSENTIAL CONTRACTOR		NATIONAL INC.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AVG. COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF CURB, GUTTER TYPE 2 REMOVAL OF CURB, GUTTER AND	LF	2,328	\$17.26	\$40,186.45	\$12.25	\$28,518.00	\$27.18	\$63,275.04	\$5.00	\$11,640.00	\$12.00	\$27,936.00	\$12.00	\$27,936.00	\$41.88	\$97,496.64	\$10.00	\$23,280.00	\$11.00	\$25,608.00	\$17.50	\$40,740.00	\$18.80	\$43,766.40
202B	SIDEWALK	LF	2,099	\$29.91	\$62,788.09	\$17.75	\$37,257.25	\$44.87	\$94,182.13	\$20.00	\$41,980.00	\$17.10	\$35,892.90	\$19.25	\$40,405.75	\$70.00	\$146,930.00	\$15.00	\$31,485.00	\$10.00	\$20,990.00	\$31.00	\$65,069.00	\$42.00	\$88,158.00
202C	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	358	\$31.78	\$11,377.24	\$16.15	\$5,781.70	\$43.87	\$15,705.46	\$20.00	\$7,160.00	\$26.65	\$9,540.70	\$21.00	\$7,518.00	\$70.00	\$25,060.00	\$16.00	\$5,728.00	\$17.00	\$6,086.00	\$24.50	\$8,771.00	\$47.00	\$16,826.00
202D	(CROSSPAN & ALLEY CONCRETE	SY	300	\$37.34	\$11,201.00	\$28.60	\$8,580.00	\$41.03	\$12,309.00	\$41.00	\$12,300.00	\$30.75	\$9,225.00	\$24.25	\$7,275.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$62.00	\$18,600.00
202E	REMOVAL OF CURB RAMP REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	1,138	\$32.70	\$37,217.66	\$24.50	\$27,881.00	\$47.34	\$53,872.92	\$26.00	\$29,588.00	\$27.00	\$30,726.00	\$20.00	\$22,760.00	\$70.00	\$79,660.00	\$18.00	\$20,484.00	\$18.00	\$20,484.00	\$25.00	\$28,450.00	\$43.00	\$48,934.00
202F	(PATCHING)(CONTINGENCY) UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (CIP) (6")	SY	25	\$60.52	\$1,512.92	\$23.75	\$593.75	\$70.65	\$1,766.25	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$79.00	\$1,975.00
203	(CONTINGENCY) TYPE R INLET PAN (REMOVE AND	SY	50	\$55.49	\$2,774.39	\$36.70	\$1,835.00	\$131.89	\$6,594.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$44.50	\$2,225.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
210A	REPLACE)	LF	27	\$93.76	\$2,531.64	\$82.70	\$2,232.90	\$70.88	\$1,913.76	\$85.00	\$2,295.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$78.00	\$2,106.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$90.00	\$2,430.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00
210B	TYPE R INLET TOP (REPAIR) AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6) (6")	SF	729	\$69.32	\$50,531.04	\$86.60	\$63,131.40	\$117.34	\$85,540.86	\$65.00	\$47,385.00	\$90.00	\$65,610.00	\$80.00	\$58,320.00	\$9.50	\$6,925.50	\$100.00	\$72,900.00	\$90.00	\$65,610.00	\$15.00	\$10,935.00	\$57.00	\$41,553.00
304	(CONTINGENCY) HBP (PATCHING) (GR SX) (6") (PG 58-	SY	20	\$45.33	\$906.58	\$34.80	\$696.00	\$24.36	\$487.20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$42.60	\$852.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$36.00	\$720.00
403	28)(CONTINGENCY) CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (CROSSPAN)	SY	50	\$136.68	\$5,628.20	\$97.25	\$4,862.50	\$328.90	\$5,591.30	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$118.25	\$5,912.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$113.00	\$5,650.00
412A	(HIGH EARLY)	SY	188	\$149.76	\$28,154.88	\$133.00	\$25,004.00	\$191.84	\$36,065.92	\$147.00	\$27,636.00	\$159.00	\$29,892.00	\$120.00	\$22,560.00	\$70.00	\$13,160.00	\$160.00	\$30,080.00	\$135.00	\$25,380.00	\$120.00	\$22,560.00	\$245.00	\$46,060.00
421B	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (FILLET)	SY	112	\$157.83	\$17,676.71	\$125.00	\$14,000.00	\$239.45	\$26,818.40	\$137.00	\$15,344.00	\$159.00	\$17,808.00	\$120.00	\$13,440.00	\$70.00	\$7,840.00	\$150.00	\$16,800.00	\$135.00	\$15,120.00	\$110.00	\$12,320.00	\$300.00	\$33,600.00
608A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6") MOUNTABLE CURB CORNER RAMP (ADA)	SY	358	\$81.99	\$29,350.83	\$80.00	\$28,640.00	\$149.87	\$53,653.46	\$50.00	\$17,900.00	\$80.00	\$28,640.00	\$72.00	\$25,776.00	\$70.00	\$25,060.00	\$75.00	\$26,850.00	\$100.00	\$35,800.00	\$61.00	\$21,838.00	\$80.00	\$28,640.00
608B	(CAST IRON) MOUNTABLE CURB MID-BLOCK RAMP (ADA)	SY	1,006	\$143.30	\$144,164.27	\$140.00	\$140,840.00	\$153.49	\$154,410.94	\$132.00	\$132,792.00	\$134.25	\$135,055.50	\$102.00	\$102,612.00	\$250.00	\$251,500.00	\$120.00	\$120,720.00	\$120.00	\$120,720.00	\$118.00	\$118,708.00	\$160.00	\$160,960.00
608C	(CAST IRON) VERTICAL CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK	SY	132	\$173.11	\$22,850.81	\$160.00	\$21,120.00	\$252.01	\$33,265.32	\$175.00	\$23,100.00	\$165.00	\$21,780.00	\$120.00	\$15,840.00	\$250.00	\$33,000.00	\$120.00	\$15,840.00	\$128.00	\$16,896.00	\$118.00	\$15,576.00	\$230.00	\$30,360.00
609A	6'6" MOUNTABLE CURB, GUTTER AND	LF	1,236	\$74.37	\$91,918.57	\$59.30	\$73,294.80	\$112.26	\$138,753.36	\$65.00	\$80,340.00	\$67.00	\$82,812.00	\$79.00	\$97,644.00	\$48.05	\$59,389.80	\$46.00	\$56,856.00	\$72.00	\$88,992.00	\$70.00	\$86,520.00	\$110.00	\$135,960.00
609B	SIDEWALK 7'11"	LF	863	\$87.48	\$75,492.36	\$67.90	\$58,597.70	\$158.24	\$136,561.12	\$80.00	\$69,040.00	\$72.00	\$62,136.00	\$80.00	\$69,040.00	\$48.05	\$41,467.15	\$57.00	\$49,191.00	\$90.00	\$77,670.00	\$72.00	\$62,136.00	\$130.00	\$112,190.00
609C	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B)	LF	80	\$37.69	\$3,014.93	\$31.70	\$2,536.00	\$34.55	\$2,764.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$34.75	\$2,780.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$41.88	\$3,350.40	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
609D	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	974	\$39.73	\$38,701.35	\$32.25	\$31,411.50	\$50.48	\$49,167.52	\$22.50	\$21,915.00	\$35.75	\$34,820.50	\$50.00	\$48,700.00	\$41.88	\$40,791.12	\$30.00	\$29,220.00	\$46.00	\$44,804.00	\$28.00	\$27,272.00	\$53.00	\$51,622.00
609E	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-M)	LF	1,274	\$41.68	\$53,101.74	\$35.90	\$45,736.60	\$55.25	\$70,388.50	\$25.00	\$31,850.00	\$38.00	\$48,412.00	\$42.00	\$53,508.00	\$41.88	\$53,355.12	\$34.00	\$43,316.00	\$48.00	\$61,152.00	\$30.00	\$38,220.00	\$61.00	\$77,714.00
620	SANITARY FACILITY	LS	1	\$1,722.78	\$1,722.78	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
626	MOBILIZATION		1	\$43,128.02	\$43,128.02	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$63,565.25	\$63,565.25	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$47,661.90	\$47,661.90	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
629	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	EA	7	\$905.56	\$6,338.89	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
630A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (VMS) (2EA Per	LS	1	\$61,583.33	\$61,583.33	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$198,750.00	\$198,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
630B	Day)	DAY	45	\$3,104.17	\$15,937.50	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$25,312.50	\$25,312.50	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$240.00	\$10,800.00	\$420.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$215.00	\$9,675.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING & TESTING	LS	1	\$32,722.22	\$32,722.22	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$132,500.00	\$132,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID:				\$795,200.10 \$1,502,339.71				\$701,310.00		\$818,188.00	\$721,865.75		\$1,015,760.73 \$693,835.00		\$772,172.00		\$733,665.00		\$1,253,493.40			
								INCOM	IPLETE BID PA	CKET	\$701,730.00						\$1,018,760.70								
											MATH ERROR						MATH ERROR								